concerned to which he/she is transferred with a clearance certificate from the Unit Secretary, as 

explained in Annexure-B. 

e. Every member shall have to pay the Monthly subscription at the rate of Rs. 100/- (Rupees. One 

hundred) only of every month or Rs. 1200/- (Rupees. One thousand two hundred) only every year. 

This fund will be utilized for the benefit of the Association. Apart from them, the Executive 

Committee also has the right to levy contribution from members, as and when situation arise.  

f. The Association or its Executive body shall have the power to admit honorary members to the